



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 668 OF 2024

Rajan Datar

...Petitioner

*Versus*The Principal Commissioner of Income Tax,
Pune-4 & Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Rafique Dada, Senior Advocate, a/w Mr. Zubair Dada, Mr.
Gaurav Mehta, Mr. Mukul Taly, Mr. Aziz Mohd., Mr. Sehry
Taly, Mr. Yash Kataria & Ms. Nikita Jadhav, i/b S.
Mahomedbhai and Co., for the Petitioner.
Mr. Suresh Kumar, for the Respondents-Revenue.

CORAM: K. R. SHRIRAM &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.

DATED: 16th January 2024

PC:-

1. Mr. Suresh Kumar requests the matter be stood over to enable him to take instructions. Mr. Dada states that Petitioner is Director of Company Ridge Innovations Pvt. Ltd. which had also filed similar petitions being Writ Petition Nos. 2857 of 2023, 2866 of 2023 and 2867 of 2023. Mr. Dada states these petitions could be tagged together.
2. Mr. Suresh Kumar request for three weeks time to file reply. Time granted.
3. List this Petition along with Writ Petition Nos. 2857 of 2023, 2866 of 2023 and 2967 of 2023 on 20th February 2024.



4. There shall be ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (b)

until 29th February 2024, which reads as under:

(b) pending the hearing and final disposal of the present Petition, all the proceedings under the impugned Notice dated 18.12.2023 issued by Respondent No. 1 (Exhibit 'A' hereto) pertaining to A. Y. 2018-19 be stayed.

5. The ad-interim relief granted in the other three petitions mentioned above is also extended to 29th February 2024.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(K. R. SHRIRAM, J.)