



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 668 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1650 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 668 OF 2024

Digitally
signed by
SHRADDHA
KAMLESH
TALEKAR
Date:
2024.06.26
15:00:59
+0530

Rajan Datar

... Petitioner

Versus

1. The Principal Commissioner of Income Tax
& Anr.

... Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2866 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2867 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2857 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6665 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9699 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 2857 OF 2023

Mr. Gaurav Mehta a/w. Mukul Taly, Aziz Mohammed and Yash Kataria
i/b S. Mahomedbhai & Co., Advocate for Petitioner in all Petitions.

Mr. Suresh Kumar, Advocate for Respondents.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, JJ.

Date : 25 June, 2024

P.C.

1. Not on Board. Mentioned. Taken on Production Board.



2. Heard the learned counsel for the Petitioner.
3. Stand over to 22 July, 2024.
4. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

(SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)