



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 668 OF 2024

Rajan DatarPETITIONER

V/S

The Principal Commissioner Of Income TaxRESPONDENT
And Anr

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1650 OF 2024

In

Writ Petition 668 OF 2024

Rajan DatarPETITIONER

V/S

The Principal Commissioner Of Income TaxRESPONDENT
And Anr

Sr Adv Rafique Dada a/w Adv Zubair Dada a/w Adv Gaurav
Mehta a/w Adv Mukul Taly a/w Shamima Taly a/w Sehyr Taly
i/b S Mahomedbhai and Co for Petitioner
Adv Akhileshwar Sharma for Respondent
[WP/2867/23 & WP/2857/23 list on 27/01/2026]

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 19th January, 2026



2024:BHC-AS:24818-DB

P.C. :

S.O. to 02/02/2026 Ad-interim or interim reliefs, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)